Resolution approving Application of A-1 Taxi Service Inc. for 2017 Public Vehicle for Hire License.

## **RESOLUTION**

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that a 2017 Public Vehicle for Hire License is hereby granted to A-1 Taxi Service, Inc. for the following vehicles:

2006 Dodge Caravan	VIN 2D4GP44L76R921025
2005 Ford Freestar	VIN 2FMZA52205BA85309
2006 Chrysler Town & Country	VIN 1A4GP45R76B740208
2006 Chrysler Town & Country	VIN 1A4GP44R56B756540

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above license is granted and the City Clerk is authorized to issue the same pursuant to Section 10-622 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse and upon compliance with all conditions contained within Chapter 10, Article XIII.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 8, 2016.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lyhrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin